

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2021-3130, Version: 1	
-------------------------------	--

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ⊠ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 7

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): District 7

A Resolution Requesting the DeKalb County Administration Review and Consider Supporting Amendments to the Code of DeKalb County, Georgia Pertaining to Non-Discrimination; to Prohibit Discrimination Based on Hair Texture; and for Other Lawful Purposes

Information Contact: Lorraine Cochran-Johnson, District 7 Commissioner

Phone Number: 404-371-2899

PURPOSE:

To adopt a resolution requesting the DeKalb County Administration review and consider supporting amendments to the Code of DeKalb County, Georgia pertaining to non-discrimination; to prohibit discrimination based on hair texture; and for other lawful purposes.

NEED/IMPACT:

A resolution to adopt and implement an amendment to the Code of DeKalb County, As Revised 1988, is requested that pertains to prohibiting discrimination based on hair texture associated with race, gender identity, cultural identity, national origin or religious belief and requires action by both the Executive and Legislative branches.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.